
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:643
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010
FLOUTING HAJ VISA NORMS
Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry is flouting Haj visa norms;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years; and

(c) the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S.M. KRISHNA)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) does not arise.
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